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Community Development Corporation

Liberty County, TX 3
Liberty County, TX (48291)
Geography: County

Prepared by Esri

Age Group
16+
16-24
25-54
55-64
65+

Industry

Total
Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Transportation/Warehousing
Utilities
Information
Finance/Insurance
Real Estate/Rental/Leasing
Professional/Scientific/Tech
Management of Companies

Admin/Support/Waste Management

Educational Services

Health Care/Social Assistance
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation
Accommodation/Food Services
Other Services (Excluding Public)

Public Administration

Population
76,718
10,318
38,050
12,474
15,876

2023 Labor Force

Employed UnemployedUnemployment Rate
36,576 2,697 6.9%
4,305 849 16.5%
23,492 1,395 5.6%
5,947 302 4.8%
2,832 151 5.1%

Employed Percent

36,576 100.0%

483 1.3%

463 1.3%

5,798 15.9%

4,605 12.6%

813 2.2%

3,580 9.8%

4,013 11.0%

425 1.2%

342 0.9%

758 2.1%

857 2.3%

1,882 5.1%

104 0.3%

1,406 3.8%

2,355 6.4%

2,840 7.8%

255 0.7%

2,112 5.8%

1,850 5.1%

1,635 4.5%

Labor Force
Participation Rate
51.2%

50.0%

65.4%

50.1%

18.8%

US Percent
100.0%
1.3%
0.5%
7.4%
10.6%
2.5%
9.7%
4.7%
0.9%
1.8%
4.9%
2.1%
8.2%
0.1%
3.9%
9.7%
15.1%
1.6%
5.6%
4.6%
4.8%

Employment-
Population Ratio
47.7%

41.7%

61.7%

47.7%

17.8%

Location Quotient
1.00
2.60
2.15
1.19
0.88
1.01
2.34
1.33
0.50
0.43
1.10
0.62
3.00
0.97
0.66
0.52
0.44
1.04
1.11
0.94

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value
lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole.

Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028.

08/23/2023


https://learn.arcgis.com/en/paths/get-started-with-esri-us-demographics/

mY 'I-T(]E)Xf;{S Civilian Labor Force Profile - Dayton (Esri 2023)

Community Development Corporation Liberty County, TX 3 Prepared by Esri
Liberty County, TX (48291)
Geography: County

Occupation Employed Percent US Percent Location Quotient
Total 36,576 100.0% 100.0% -
White Collar 16,935 46.3% 61.8% 0.75
Management 3,818 10.4% 10.2% 1.02
Business/Financial 1,173 3.2% 5.1% 0.63
Computer/Mathematical 341 0.9% 3.0% 0.30
Architecture/Engineering 448 1.2% 2.0% 0.60
Life/Physical/Social Sciences 175 0.5% 0.9% 0.56
Community/Social Service 488 1.3% 1.8% 0.72
Legal 185 0.5% 1.2% 0.42
Education/Training/Library 1,455 4.0% 6.4% 0.62
Arts/Design/Entertainment 468 1.3% 1.8% 0.72
Healthcare Practitioner 1,323 3.6% 6.3% 0.57
Sales and Sales Related 2,799 7.7% 9.7% 0.79
Office/Administrative Support 4,262 11.7% 13.3% 0.88
Blue Collar 14,176 38.8% 21.4% 1.81
Farming/Fishing/Forestry 264 0.7% 0.8% 0.88
Construction/Extraction 3,934 10.8% 5.4% 2.00
Installation/Maintenance/Repair 2,095 5.7% 3.1% 1.84
Production 2,785 7.6% 5.9% 1.29
Transportation/Material Moving 5,098 13.9% 6.1% 2.28
Services 5,465 14.9% 16.8% 0.88
Healthcare Support 927 2.5% 2.7% 0.93
Protective Service 1,108 3.0% 2.2% 1.36
Food Preparation/Serving 1,880 5.1% 4.4% 1.16
Building Maintenance 1,097 3.0% 3.9% 0.77
Personal Care/Service 453 1.2% 3.6% 0.33

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value
lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole.

Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report.
Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028.
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