

## Civilian Labor Force Profile - Dayton (Esri 2023)

Liberty County, TX 3 Liberty County, TX (48291) Prepared by Esri

Geography:	County
------------	--------

		—				
					Labor Force	Employment-
Age Group	Population	Employed	UnemployedU	nemployment Rate	Participation Rate	Population Ratio
16+	76,718	36,576	2,697	6.9%	51.2%	47.7%
16-24	10,318	4,305	849	16.5%	50.0%	41.7%
25-54	38,050	23,492	1,395	5.6%	65.4%	61.7%
55-64	12,474	5,947	302	4.8%	50.1%	47.7%
65+	15,876	2,832	151	5.1%	18.8%	17.8%
Industry		Employ	ed	Percent	US Percent	Location Quotient
Total		36,5	76	100.0%	100.0%	-
Agriculture/For	estry/Fishing	4	-83	1.3%	1.3%	1.00
Mining/Quarryi	ng/Oil & Gas	4	63	1.3%	0.5%	2.60
Construction		5,7	'98	15.9%	7.4%	2.15
Manufacturing		4,6	05	12.6%	10.6%	1.19
Wholesale Trad	le	8	13	2.2%	2.5%	0.88
Retail Trade	Retail Trade		80	9.8%	9.7%	1.01
Transportation/Warehousing		4,0	13	11.0%	4.7%	2.34
Utilities	Utilities		-25	1.2%	0.9%	1.33
Information		3	42	0.9%	1.8%	0.50
Finance/Insura	nce	7	58	2.1%	4.9%	0.43
Real Estate/Rei	ntal/Leasing		57	2.3%	2.1%	1.10
Professional/Sc	cientific/Tech	1,8	82	5.1%	8.2%	0.62
Management o	f Companies	1	.04	0.3%	0.1%	3.00
Admin/Support	:/Waste Management	1,4	-06	3.8%	3.9%	0.97
Educational Se	rvices	2,3	55	6.4%	9.7%	0.66
Health Care/So	ocial Assistance	2,8	40	7.8%	15.1%	0.52
Arts/Entertainn	Arts/Entertainment/Recreation		55	0.7%	1.6%	0.44
Accommodation	Accommodation/Food Services		12	5.8%	5.6%	1.04
Other Services	(Excluding Public)	1,8	50	5.1%	4.6%	1.11
Public Administ	tration	1,6	35	4.5%	4.8%	0.94

2023 Labor Force

**Data Note:** Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole. **Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report. Source:** Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028.



## Civilian Labor Force Profile - Dayton (Esri 2023)

Liberty County, TX 3 Liberty County, TX (48291) Geography: County Prepared by Esri

Occupation	Employed	Percent	US Percent	Location Quotient
Total	36,576	100.0%	100.0%	-
White Collar	16,935	46.3%	61.8%	0.75
Management	3,818	10.4%	10.2%	1.02
Business/Financial	1,173	3.2%	5.1%	0.63
Computer/Mathematical	341	0.9%	3.0%	0.30
Architecture/Engineering	448	1.2%	2.0%	0.60
Life/Physical/Social Sciences	175	0.5%	0.9%	0.56
Community/Social Service	488	1.3%	1.8%	0.72
Legal	185	0.5%	1.2%	0.42
Education/Training/Library	1,455	4.0%	6.4%	0.62
Arts/Design/Entertainment	468	1.3%	1.8%	0.72
Healthcare Practitioner	1,323	3.6%	6.3%	0.57
Sales and Sales Related	2,799	7.7%	9.7%	0.79
Office/Administrative Support	4,262	11.7%	13.3%	0.88
Blue Collar	14,176	38.8%	21.4%	1.81
Farming/Fishing/Forestry	264	0.7%	0.8%	0.88
Construction/Extraction	3,934	10.8%	5.4%	2.00
Installation/Maintenance/Repair	2,095	5.7%	3.1%	1.84
Production	2,785	7.6%	5.9%	1.29
Transportation/Material Moving	5,098	13.9%	6.1%	2.28
Services	5,465	14.9%	16.8%	0.88
Healthcare Support	927	2.5%	2.7%	0.93
Protective Service	1,108	3.0%	2.2%	1.36
Food Preparation/Serving	1,880	5.1%	4.4%	1.16
Building Maintenance	1,097	3.0%	3.9%	0.77
Personal Care/Service	453	1.2%	3.6%	0.33

**Data Note:** Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole. **Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report. Source:** Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028.